User Manual
DS-082
Ultra Slim
Digital Signage Player
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2019
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. also reserves the
right to improve the products described in this manual at any time without notice. No

Equipment name
型號 （型式）：DS-082
Type designation (Type)
單元 Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛 Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電路板 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
螺絲、銅
柱
－ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
電源供應
器
－ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
散熱模組 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考 1.“ 超出 0.1 wt %” 及 “ 超出 0.01 wt %” 係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含
量基準值。
Note 1. “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content
of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
備考 2.“ ○ ” 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2. “○”indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed
the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考 3.“ － ” 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3. The “-” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
15 DS-082 用户手冊
使用前請檢查核實產品的規格。本手冊僅作為參考。 產品規格如有變更，恕不另行通
知。未經研華公司書面許可，本手冊中的所有內容不得通過任何途徑以任何形式複製、
翻印、翻譯或者傳輸。
所有其他產品名或商標均為各自所屬方的財產。
© 研華公司 2019